FORM PTO-1594 F 08-03-15	998 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tah settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Laterilla and Liabertains. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Right Shoe, Inc. 2863 Old Missouri Road Suite 109D Fayetteville, Arkansas 72703 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Arkansas Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-23-98 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Munro & Company, Inc. Internal Address: P.O Bpx 1157 Street Address: City: Hot Springs State: AR ZIP:71901 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Arkansas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: July 4, 1998	is attached: ☐ Yes 戶No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,845,713 s attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edwin Komen Internal Address: Cleary, Komen & Lewis, LLP	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{20}\$ \(\text{\te}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi{\text{\texi{\texi{\text{\texi{\texi{\texi{\text{\texi\text{\text{\text{\texit{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{
Street Address: 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E. Suite 200 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20003	8. Deposit account number:
07/27/1998 SSNITH 00000097 1845713	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Edwin Komen Name of Person Signing	Signature Date January attached copy is a true copy of Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is between The Right Shoe, Inc., an Arkansas corporation located at 2863 Old Missouri Road, Suite 109D, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72703 (hereinafter "Right Shoe") and Munro & Company, Inc., an Arkansas corporation located at P.O. Box 1157, Hot Springs, Arkansas 71901 (hereinafter "Munro").

WHEREAS, Right Shoe, through its predecessor, has adopted, used and is using the marks THE RIGHT SHOE and THE RIGHT SHOE FOR BOTH FEET for footwear and has secured and owns a trademark registration for the mark THE RIGHT SHOE FOR BOTH FEET, Reg. No. 1,845,713 issued July 19, 1994 to GBC, Inc. for footwear (hereinafter THE RIGHT SHOE and THE RIGHT SHOE FOR BOTH FEET collectively referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, GBC, Inc. assigned to Right Shoe the trademark, the trademark registration and THE goodwill symbolized by the trademark by assignment dated July 17, 1995, recorded July 19, 1995 on Reel 1374, Frames 19-23;

WHEREAS, Munro desires to acquire from Right Shoe all right,
title and interest in the Trademark, the trademark registration and
the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Right Shoe assigns to Munro all right, title and interest in the Trademark, the trademark registration and the goodwill symbolized by the

1

Trademark throughout the world as well as any associated artwork including the copyright in such artwork throughout the world and further including all causes of action relating to the subject matter of this assignment which may have accrued on or before the date of this assignment.

THE RIGHT SHOE, INC.
By: AFTADON
Dale Davison
Date: 4/7
bace: -r//t.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{28}$ day of $\frac{1}{28}$,
State of Culous
County of Jalen use & handrett
Notary Public
My commission expires:
ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:
MUNRO & COMPANY
By: Simby A. Grise, Jr. Vice President & CFO
Date: July 1 190
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of July,
State of Arkenia
County of John John Motary Public
My commission expires: fully 10, 21c.

RECORDED: 07/23/1998